

CLARK COUNTY STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:	Public Works / Transportation Program					
DATE:	November 4, 2014					
REQUEST:	Approve and authorize the temporary road closure of NW 85 th Street at its intersection with NW 9 th Avenue					
CHECK ONE:	X	Consent	Chi	ef Administrativ	/e Officer _	Hearing
PUBLIC WORKS GOALS: Provide safe and efficient Continue responsible sterms Promote family-wage job Maintain a desirable qual Improve environmental solution Increase partnerships and Make Public Works a great Public Wor	wardship creation lity of life tewardshi d foster a	of public fund and economic p and protecti n engaged, in	s developme on of natura	ent to support a al resources	thriving comr	nunity
BACKGROUND: A contractor entrance of NW 85 th Street, (#342022). This contract was construction tolerances and construction of the drainage one period of five (5) working time. The closure would affer maintained, and adequate described to the contractor of the drainage one period of the closure would affer maintained, and adequate described to the contractor of the con	to complet is advertis therefore gutter, sta g days to d ect only the	te work assoc ed and bid us must be const aff recommend construct the e area near th	iated with F ing the Sma tructed in a ds that the t drainage gu	Phase 1 of the 2 all Works Roste single concrete the entrance of atter and allow f	2015 ADA Rar er. The concre e pour. To allo NW 85 th Stree for the needed	np Improvements ete gutter has tight ow for the proper et be closed for d concrete cure
COMMUNITY OUTREACH: property owners will be notific (Jason Lee). The contractor placement of portable change	ed, and po will be re	edestrian acc quired to prov	ess is being	coordinated w	ith the adjace	nt middle school
BUDGET AND POLICY IMP in the adopted 2014-2019 To Program.)						
FISCAL IMPACTS:	☐ Yes (See Attached	Fiscal Impa	acts Form)	⊠ No	
ACTION REQUESTED: Approvith NW 9 th Avenue.	rove and	authorize the	temporary r	road closure of	NW 85 th Stree	et at its intersection
DISTRIBUTION: Please proaction. Carolyn Heyliges, P.E. Transportation Division Man	<u> </u>	lic Works with	APF CLA	PROVED: 1000 ARK COUNTY, ARD OF COMM	m Mier WASHINGTO	lke
Heath H. Henderson, P.E Public Works Director/Count	y Enginee	er			262-14	<u> </u>

PW 14-112

(TMP)



Department of Public Works Engineering & Construction Division 2015 ADA Ramp Improvements (Phase 1) # 342022



